BEFORE THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In the Matter of Enforcement Action Against:

House Republican Organizational Committee

PDC Case 9208

STIPULATION AS TO FACTS, VIOLATIONS AND PENALTY

Respondent.

The parties to this Stipulation, the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) Staff, through its Executive Director, Peter Lavallee, and Respondent House Republican Organizational Committee, through Mark Lamb, legal counsel, submit this Stipulation as to Facts, Violations and Penalty in this matter. The parties agree that the Commission has the authority to accept, reject or modify the terms of this Stipulation. The parties further agree that in the event that the Commission suggests modification to any term of this agreement, each party reserves the right to reject that modification. In the event either party rejects a modification, this matter will proceed to hearing before the Commission.

JURISDICTION

The Public Disclosure Commission has jurisdiction over this proceeding pursuant to RCW 42.17A, the state campaign finance and disclosure laws; RCW 34.05, the Administrative Procedure Act; and WAC 390.

FACTS

- 1. The House Republican Organizational Committee (HROC) supports Republican legislative candidates seeking the office of State Representative. HROC has been registered and reporting with the PDC dating back to at least 1994, and prior to that, HROC filed reports as the House Republican PAC.
- 2. On July 10, 2012, HROC filed an amended Committee Registration (C-1pc report) with the PDC as a continuing committee listing Arny Davis as COO-CFO, and Samantha Cotton as

STIPULATION AS TO FACTS, VIOLATIONS AND PENALTY PDC CASE 9208

Treasurer. The amended C-1pc report filed by HROC was in effect throughout the 2016 election cycle, and the first six months of 2017.

- 3. On September 12, 2016, HROC timely filed the 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report covering the period of July 26 through August 31, 2016, disclosing \$943,000 in monetary contributions received and \$25,551 in expenditures made. The C-4 report disclosed two expenditures to ADP for HROC Payroll, fees and taxes totaling \$25,126.
- 4. The C-4 report disclosed that no contributions were made by HROC to any candidates, or bona fide political party organization during the reporting period covered by the 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report.
- 5. On September 25, 2017, HROC filed an amended Post-Primary Election C-4 report disclosing eight new expenditures in the form of monetary contributions totaling \$85,000 that were disclosed 378 days late, and more than 10 months after the November 8, 2016 general election had been held.
- 6. The late reported HROC expenditures included a \$50,000 monetary contribution made to the Washington State Republican Party Non-Exempt funds account on August 30, 2016. In addition, the C-4 report disclosed seven previously unreported monetary contribution totaling \$35,000, \$5,000 each to the following 2016 Legislative candidates seeking the office of State Representative: Phil Fortunato; Teri Hickel; Janice Huxford; Linda Kochmar; Vicki Kraft; Jim Walsh; and Jesse Young.

STATUTORY AND RULE AUTHORITY

RCW 42.17A. 005(8) states that "Caucus political committee" means a political committee organized and maintained by the members of a major political party in the state senate or state house of representatives.

RCW 42.17A.235 and **RCW 42.17A.240** requires political committees, including caucus political committees to file timely, accurate reports of contributions and expenditures, including monetary contributions made to candidates, and bona fide political party organization, on C-4 reports that are required 21 and 7 days before each election, and in the month following the election, regardless of the level of activity.

VIOLATIONS

1. Based on the Stipulation of Facts set forth above, Respondent House Republican Organizational Committee stipulates that the committee violated RCW 42.17A.235 and 42.17A.240 by failing to timely disclose \$85,000 in monetary contributions made to seven 2016 candidates for State Representative, and one bona-fide political party organization on a C-4 reports.

PENALTY

- 1. Based upon the Stipulation of Facts and Violations set forth above, Respondent House Republican Organizational Committee agrees to pay a total civil penalty of \$10,000.
- 2. Respondent House Republican Organizational Committee affirms its intention to comply in good faith with the provisions of RCW 42.17A and WAC 390 in the future.

Peter Lavallee, Executive Director Public Disclosure Commission

Mark Lamb, Counsel for Respondent

Angrew Abben Treasurer

House Republican Organizational Committee

11/28/2017 Date Signed

11-21-17 Date Signed

11-71 1013 Date Signed

	\bar{z}	



State of Washington

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112

Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

BEFORE THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In the Matter of Enforcement Action Against

House Republican Organizational Committee

PDC Case 9208

Notice of Administrative Charges

Respondent.

I. Jurisdiction

 The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has jurisdiction over this proceeding pursuant to Chapter 42.17A RCW, the state's campaign disclosure and contribution law; Chapter 34.05 RCW, the Administrative Procedure Act; and Title 390 WAC. These charges incorporate the Report of Investigation and all related exhibits by reference.

II. Allegations

2. PDC staff alleges that the House Republican Organizational Committee, the caucus political committee registered with the PDC and comprised of Republican members of the Washington State House of Representatives, violated RCW 42.17A.235 and 42.17A.240 by failing to timely disclose \$85,000 in monetary contributions made to seven 2016 candidates for State Representative, and one bona-fide political party organization on Summary Campaign Contribution and Expenditure reports (C-4 reports).

III. Facts

3. The House Republican Organizational Committee (HROC) supports Republican legislative candidates seeking the office of State Representative. HROC has been registered and reporting with the PDC since at least 1994, and prior to that, they filed reports as the House Republican PAC.

House Republican Organizational Committee Notice of Administrative Charges PDC Case 9208 Page 2

- 4. On July 10, 2012, HROC filed an amended Committee Registration (C-1pc report) with the PDC as a continuing committee listing Arny Davis as COO-CFO, and Samantha Cotton as Treasurer. The amended C-1pc report filed by HROC was in effect throughout the 2016 election cycle, and the first six months of 2017.
- 5. On September 12, 2016, HROC timely filed the 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report covering the period of July 26 through August 31, 2016, disclosing \$943,000 in monetary contributions received and \$25,551 in expenditures made, and included two expenditures to ADP for HROC Payroll, fees and taxes totaling \$25,126.
- 6. No contributions were disclosed by HROC as having been made to any candidates, or bona fide political party organization on the 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report.
- 7. PDC staff reviewed the complaint filed against HROC on October 21, 2016, alleging that HROC failed to disclose contributions made to 2016 legislative candidates and a political party organization. Staff reviewed the 2016 C-4 reports filed by HROC, and queried the PDC expenditure database for HROC expenditures for the 2016 election cycle. Staff's review confirmed that the alleged unreported HROC contributions listed in the complaint, had not been disclosed on any C-4 report filed by HROC during calendar year 2016.
- 8. PDC also staff reviewed the Monetary Contributions report (C-3 reports) filed by the seven candidates listed in the complaint and the Washington State Republican Party (WSRP), that were alleged to have received contributions from HROC. Staff's review found the alleged unreported contributions made by HROC, had been timely received, deposited and disclosed on C-3 reports filed by the seven candidates and the WSRP, and were also listed in the PDC contribution database.
- 9. On September 25, 2017, HROC filed an amended Post-Primary Election C-4 report covering the period of July 26 through August 31, 2016. The amended 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report filed by HROC disclosed eight new expenditures in the form of monetary contributions totaling \$85,000 that were disclosed 378 days late, and more than 10 months after the November 8, 2016 general election had been held.

House Republican Organizational Committee Notice of Administrative Charges PDC Case 9208 Page 3

10. The late reported HROC expenditures were monetary contributions made to seven 2016 candidates for State Representative, and a political party organization, as follows:

HROC Expenditure to	Date Expenditure	An	nount	Date C-4	Days
Candidate/Committee	Made			Due	Late
FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH	8/9/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR	8/11/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL	8/11/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REP	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
WSRP NON-EXEMPT FUNDS	8/30/2016	\$	50,000	9/12/2016	378
Totals		\$	85,000		378

IV. Law

RCW 42.17A. 005(8) states that "Caucus political committee" means a political committee organized and maintained by the members of a major political party in the state senate or state house of representatives.

RCW 42.17A.235 and RCW 42.17A.240 requires political committees, including caucus political committees to file timely, accurate reports of contributions and expenditures, including monetary contributions made to candidates, and bona fide political party organization, on C-4 reports that are required 21 and 7 days before each election, and in the month following the election, regardless of the level of activity.

Respectfully Submitted this 15th day of November, 2017.

Executive Director



State of Washington

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION

711 Capitol Way Rm. 206, PO Box 40908 • Olympia, Washington 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 • FAX (360) 753-1112

Toll Free 1-877-601-2828 • E-mail: pdc@pdc.wa.gov • Website: www.pdc.wa.gov

BEFORE THE PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In RE COMPLIANCE WITH RCW 42.17A and RCW 42.17A

PDC Case 9208

House Republican Organizational Committee

Report of Investigation

Respondents.

I. Background. Complaint and Allegations

- 1.1 The House Republican Organizational Committee (HROC) is the caucus political committee registered with the Public Disclosure Commission (PDC), and has been filing reports with the PDC since the late 1980's. HROC is made up of Republican members of the Washington State House of Representatives.
- 1.2 HROC supports Republican legislative candidates seeking the office of State Representative. As a caucus political committee, HROC can contribute \$1 for every registered voter in a legislative district to a legislative candidate for an election cycle.
- 1.3 HROC has been registered and, and prior to that, they filed reports as the House Republican PAC. The Reagan Fund has been registered and reporting with the PDC since March 8, 2007. HROC and The Reagan Fund share staff, office, and overhead costs, and are related political committees.
- 1.4 On July 10, 2012, HROC filed an amended Committee Registration (C-1pc report) with the PDC as a continuing committee listing Arny Davis as COO-CFO, and Samantha Cotton as Treasurer. The amended C-1pc report filed by HROC was in effect throughout the 2016 election cycle.
- 1.5 On July 7, 2017, HROC filed an amended Committee Registration (C-1pc report) with the PDC as a continuing committee listing JT Wilcox as Chair, Cary Condotta, Co-Chair, and Andrew Aboen as Treasurer.

- 1.6 On October 21, 2016, Mina Mercer with the House Democratic Campaign Committee filed a complaint with the PDC, alleging that HROC violated RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 by failing to disclose expenditures made in the form of monetary contributions to seven candidates, and two monetary contributions to a bona fide state political party organization on Summary Campaign Contributions and Expenditures Report (C-4 report). Exhibit #1. Specifically, the complaint alleged that HROC failed to disclose monetary contributions made to seven Republican candidates for State Representative in 2016, and the Washington State Republican Party (WSRP).
- 1.7 A complaint was filed against The Reagan Fund by another staff member for the House Democratic Campaign Committee, alleging a violation of RCW 42.17A.235 and .240 for failing to disclose a contribution to a bona fide county political party organization. The Reagan Fund is a political committee registered with the Public Disclosure Commission, as a caucus related political committee with ties to HROC. HROC and The Reagan Fund share staff, office, and overhead costs. The complaint against The Reagan Fund is being investigated under PDC Case 9343, and will be handled separately.

II. Findings

- 2.1 Caucus political committees such as HROC that selected the Full Reporting option, and participated in the 2016 election by supporting or opposing candidates, were required to file weekly Monetary Contributions reports (C-3 report) beginning June 1, 2016. HROC was also required to file the following C-4 reports:
 - Monthly C-4 reports are due to be filed by the 10th of each month disclosing contribution and expenditure information for activities undertaken during the previous calendar month.
 - A 21-day Pre-Primary Election C-4 report was due on July 12, 2016, covering the period June 1 through July 11, 2016; and a 7-day Pre-Primary Election C-4 report was due on July 26, 2016, covering the period July 12 through July 25, 2016.
 - A Post-Primary Election C-4 report was due by September 12, 2016, covering the period July 26 through August 31, 2016.
- 2.2 On September 12, 2016, HROC timely filed the 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report covering the period of July 26 through August 31, 2016, disclosing the receipt of \$943,000 in monetary contributions received and \$25,551 in expenditures made. **Exhibit #2.** The \$25,551 in expenditures that were disclosed on the 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report included two expenditures to ADP for HROC Payroll, fees and taxes totaling \$25, 126. No contributions were disclosed as having been made to any candidates, or bonafide political party organizations on the C-4 report.
- 2.3 PDC staff reviewed the complaint, the 2016 C-4 reports filed by HROC, and queried the PDC expenditure database for HROC expenditures for the 2016 election cycle.

- 2.4 Staff found that the alleged unreported contributions listed in the complaint were not disclosed on any C-4 report filed by HROC during calendar year 2016. In addition, there were no records in the PDC database concerning HROC expenditures in the form of monetary contributions to the seven candidates and the WSRP, as listed in the complaint.
- 2.5 PDC staff reviewed the Monetary Contributions report (C-3 reports) filed by the seven candidates and the WSRP for HROC 2016 election related contributions, as well as querying the PDC contribution database. Exhibit #3 database download and printout of candidate and WSRP contributions received from HROC. Staff found that the candidates and the WSRP as noted below, disclosed receiving the following monetary contributions during the 2016 election:

Recipient Candidate/Committee	Date Contribution was made	A	mount
FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT	8/26/2016	\$	5,000
JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE	8/26/2016	\$	5,000
FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH	9/8/2016	\$	5,000
JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REP	8/26/2016	\$	5,000
CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO	8/26/2016	\$	5,000
CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR	8/11/2016	\$	5,000
FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL	8/11/2016	\$	5,000
WSRP NON-EXEMPT FUNDS	9/11/2016	\$	50,000
WSRP EXEMPT FUND Note: while this contribution	8/12/2016	\$	10,000
was listed in the complaint as being from HROC, the			
contribution was actually made by The Reagan Fund.			
Totals		\$	95,000

2.6 On September 20, 2017, Mark Lamb, an attorney with the North Creek Law Firm, sent an email to PDC staff on behalf of his clients HROC and The Reagan Fund. **Exhibit #4.** In the email, Mr. Lamb stated the following:

"The Reagan Fund and House Republican Organizational Committee both encountered difficulties in reporting due to the oversight of an employee (Andrew Aboen) in 2016."

"Mr. Aboen was given responsibility to transmit the relevant spending and contribution information to the PDC but (on the occasions outlined in the complaints) he did not timely do so. Although the transactions at issue represent a very small amount of the activity undertaken by both committees (and were reported timely and accurately by other entities so the public was aware of the activity), Mr. Aboen sincerely regrets the error as does the Reagan Fund and HROC."

"The Reagan Fund and HROC have amended all of the relevant reports at issue in the complaints." "The committees have further taken the step of retaining a new outside PDC compliance specialist who will review all filings and advise both committees on internal controls to ensure this does not occur again."

2.7 On September 25, 2017, HROC filed an amended C-4 report have 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report covering the period of July 26 through August 31, 2016. The amended 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report filed by HROC disclosed eight contributions totaling \$85,000 that were disclosed 378 days late, and more than 10 months after the November 8, 2016 general election had been held. The eight late reported contributions included the following:

HROC Expenditure to	Date Expenditure	An	nount	Date C-4	Days
Candidate/Committee	Made			Due	Late
FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH	8/9/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REP	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO	8/26/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR	8/11/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL	8/11/2016	\$	5,000	9/12/2016	378
WSRP NON-EXEMPT FUNDS	8/30/2016	\$	50,000	9/12/2016	378
Totals		\$	85,000		

III. Scope

- 3.1 PDC staff reviewed the following documents:
 - The complaint and exhibits filed on October 21, 2016, by Mina Mercer against HROC.
 - Telephone conversations and email communications with Andy Aboen, with HROC.
 - Email communications between Mark Lamb, legal counsel for HROC and PDC staff.
 - 2016 C-4 reports filed by HROC.
 - C-3 reports filed by seven 2016 Legislative candidates for State Representative and the WSRP.
- 3.2 Queried the PDC Contribution and Expenditure database for HROC information.
- 3.3 Chronology of PDC staff contacts with HROC concerning the complaint:
 - Email with attached complaint sent to HROC email address on October 25, 2016. (No response received)
 - Email with attached complaint sent to HROC email address on December 19, 2016. (No response received)

- Letter with attached complaint mailed to HROC mailing address listed on the C-1pc report on March 3, 2017. (No response received)
- Email with attached complaint sent to Representative Gary Chandler's email address on May 22, 2016. (No response received)
- On August 18, PDC staff spoke with Andy Aboen, Treasurer for HROC by telephone concerning the complaints filed against HROC and The Reagan Fund. After the telephone conversation, staff sent Mr. Aboen an email attaching copies of the two complaints, and requesting a response to the allegations no later than August 26, 2017. Mr. Aboen responded by email stating that HROC's attorney was reviewing the complaints and working on the responses
- On August 28, 2017, Mark Lamb, attorney representing HROC and The Reagan Fund, sent an email to the PDC requesting that staff contact him concerning the complaints that had been filed by HROC and The Reagan Fund.
- PDC staff spoke with Mr. Lamb around August 29th or 30th, in which he stated he recently received copies of the complaints, and requested additional time to review the allegations, and prepare a response. Staff granted HROC and The Reagan Fund, through Mr. Lamb an extension until September 15, 2017 to submit a response to the complaints.
- On September 20, 2017, Mr. Lamb sent an email to PDC staff responding to the allegations in the complaints filed against HROC and The Reagan Fund.

IV. Statutes and Rules

- 4.1 **RCW 42.17A.005(8)** states that ""Caucus political committee" means a political committee organized and maintained by the members of a major political party in the state senate or state house of representatives."
- 4.2 RCW 42.17A.235(1 and 2) state the following: "(1) In addition to the information required under RCW 42.17A.205 and 42.17A.210, on the day the treasurer is designated, each candidate or political committee must file with the commission a report of all contributions received and expenditures made prior to that date, if any. (2) Each treasurer shall file with the commission a report containing the information required by RCW 42.17A.240 at the following intervals:....Reports filed on the tenth day of the month shall report all contributions received and expenditures made from the closing date of the last report filed through the last day of the month preceding the date of the current report."
- 4.3 **RCW 42.17A.240(1, 5 and 6)** states the following: "Each report required under RCW 42.17A.235 (1) and (2) must be certified as correct by the treasurer and the candidate and shall disclose the following: (1) The funds on hand at the beginning of the period; (5) The name and address of each candidate or political committee to which any transfer of funds was made, including the amounts and dates of the transfers; and

(6) The name and address of each person to whom an expenditure was made in the aggregate amount of more than fifty dollars during the period covered by this report, the amount, date, and purpose of each expenditure, and the total sum of all expenditures."

Respectfully submitted this 25th day of October, 2017.

Kurt Young
PDC Compliance Officer

List of Exhibits

Exhibit #1 October 21, 2016 complaint filed by Mina Mercer, with the House Democratic Campaign Committee, against the House Republican Organizational Committee.

Exhibit #2 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report filed by HROC.

Exhibit #3 2016 Database printout of candidate and WSRP contributions received from HROC.

Exhibit #4 September 20, 2017, email from Mark Lamb, sent to PDC staff on behalf of his clients HROC and The Reagan Fund.

Exhibit #5 Amended 2016 Post-Primary Election C-4 report filed by HROC.

File a Formal Complaint - Mina Mercer

Mina Mercer reported 36 minutes ago (Tue, 25 Oct at 9:58 AM) via Portal Meta

October 21, 2016

Mr. Phil Stutzman Public Disclosure Commission 711 Capitol Way #206 PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908

Dear Mr. Stutzman:

Please accept this letter as a formal complaint regarding improper disclosure filings by the House Republican Organizational Committee (HROC).

As of today, October 21st, 2016, HROC has failed to report nine monetary contributions they have made to seven candidates for State House and the WA State Republican Party. A list of these contributions follows and I have attached C3 reports for each contribution that was filed by the receiving party:

5,000 to Vicki Kraft, candidate for State House in the 17th District, on August 26th, 2016 5,000 to Jesse Young, candidate for State House in the 26th District, on August 26th, 2016 5,000 to James Walsh, candidate for State House in the 19th District, on September 8th, 2016 5,000 to Janice Huxford, candidate for State House in the 44th District, on August 26th, 2016 5,000 to Phil Fortunato, candidate for State House in the 31st District, on August 9th, 2016 5,000 to Linda Kochmar, candidate for State House in the 30h District, on August 11th, 2016 5,000 to Teri Hickel, candidate for State House in the 30h District, on August 11th, 2016 50,000 to the Washington State Republican Party (Non-Exempt) on September 9th, 2016 10,000 to the Washington State Republican Party (Exempt) on August 12th, 2016

I have also attached HROC's C4 reports for the periods covering July 26th through August 31st and September 1st through October 17th, where no record of these contributions can be found. HROC's Expenditure data can also be found here: http://web.pdc.wa.gov/MvcQuerySystem/CommitteeData/expenditures? param=SE9VU1JPIDUwNw%3D%3D%3D%3D&year=2016&type=caucus.

RCW 42.17A.225 requires that committees to file timely, accurate reports of contributions and expenditures, including in-kind contributions. Based on this law, HROC is not in compliance with state law, due to their failure to report and conceal nine monetary contributions totaling \$95,000.

HROC and has experienced personnel, who have been with their organization for multiple cycles, who are required by law to know the regulations surrounding the fundraising for their organization and the reporting obligations that go with that. Yet HROC repeatedly shows a disregard for our state's campaign finance laws and as recently as June, 2011 they were found guilty of violating campaign finance law and reporting requirements (case 11-025). At the time HROC claimed their failure to follow the law was due to "campaign chaos" but repeatedly breaking the law each cycle is not chaos, it is utter disregard for campaign law.

I respectfully request that the Public Disclosure Commission conduct a formal investigation and if wrongdoing is discovered impose appropriate penalties as determined by law.

Sincerely,

Mina H. Mercer Deputy Director House Democratic Campaign Committee 0: 206-381-1220 | F: 206-381-1235

Email: mina@hdcc.org | Web: www.hdcc.org

Mail: 4130 1st Avenue South, Suite D, Seattle, WA 98134



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100718423

	3311111123		(1/02)	09-05-2016
Candidate or Committee Name (Do r	ot abbreviate. Use full name.)			
Citizens for Phil Fort	unato			
Mailing Address				
P.O. Box 2201				
City	Zip + 4	Office Sought (candid	lates)	Election Date
Auburn, WA	98071-2201			2016

Date Received				Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous				146.0
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	ank (include candidate loans in 1c)		осоливника осточника колостина колостина высок	
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Scl	hedule L			
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, aucti	ons, other). Attach explanation		CONTRACTOR	
	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	I and number of persons giving (p	ersons)		
2. CONTR	BIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00		P G		
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	R E	Amount	Aggregate* Total
/20/16	CHRIS JOHNSON				
	138 DEL MORTE AVE FIRCREST, WA 98466			20.00	20.00
		Occupation			
/20/16	RIC FRITZ				
	5411 36TH AVE E TACOMA, WA 98443			20.00	20.00
	, in the second	Occupation			
/20/16	COLLEEN WISE				
	434 114TH AVE EAST EDGEWOOD, WA 98372			20.00	75.00
		Occupation			
/20/16	LINDA SIEGEL				
	569 3RD CT FI FOX ISLAND, WA 98333			20.00	100.00
		Occupation			
/20/16	AMY CRUVER	PIERCE COUNTY			
, _ , , _ ,	88 313TH STREET EAST			20.00	107.50
	EATONVILLE, WA 98328	TACOMA, WA			
		Occupation COUNTY EMPLOYEE			
	☑ Check here if additional		Sub-total ount from	100.00	
	pages are attached	attache	ed pages	6,383.00	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE arts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Scheo			6,665.00	for details.
4. Date of		I certify that this report is t	true and com		
08/	/27/16	Treasurer's Signature		[Date
	s Daytime Telephone No.: (253) 680-9545	Phil D Fortunato	0	0	9-05-2016

RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)

Page 2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Citizens for Phil Fortunato

Deposit Date

08/27/16

2 CONTRIBIL	TIONS OVER \$25.00		Т			
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	P R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
08/20/16	ORV EOEDE 8402 143RD AVE CT EAST PUYALLUP, WA 98372	Occupation			20.00	20.00
08/20/16	RANDY LAUMB 24112 77TH AVE EAST GRAHM, WA 98338	Occupation			20.00	20.00
08/20/16	BRITTANY BARBER 1715 E Main PUYALLUP, WA 98372	Occupation			25.00	25.00
08/26/16	JERALD ECK P.O.BOX 2201 AUBURN, WA 98071	VALLEY RECYCLING PACIFIC, WA Occupation OWNER			1,000.00	1,500.00
08/09/16	HOUSE REPUBLICAN ORGANIZATIONAL P.O. BOX 7222 OLYMPIA, WA 98507	Occupation			5,000.00	5,000.00
08/15/16	WAC PAC 521 W MAXWELL SPOKANE, WA 99201	Occupation			500.00	500.00
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				

Page Total ___6,565.00



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100716444

08-22-2016

		(1/02)	00 22 2010
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)			
Teri Hickel (Friends for Teri Hickel)			
Mailing Address			
PO Box 1034			
City Zip + 4	Office Sought (can	,	Election Date
Milton, WA 98354-1034	STATE REPRESE	NTATIVE	2016

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date Received						Amount	Total
08/15/16	a. Anonymous					0.00	40.00
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	ank (include d	candidate loans in 1c)			0.00	0.00
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Scl	nedule L					
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, aucti	ons, other).	Attach explanation			######################################	
08/15/16	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	and number	of persons giving(p	erso	ns)	0.00	
2. CONTRI	BUTIONS OVER \$25.00	0		P	G		
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip		tions of more than \$100:* er's Name, City and State	R	E N	Amount	Aggregate* Total
08/11/16	House Republican				Х		
	PO Box 7222 Olympia, WA 98507-7222					5,000.00	5,000.00
	01ymp1a, wii 3000/ /222	Occupation					
		Оссаранон					
		Occupation	<u>I</u>	1			
		Occupation					
-		Occupation	<u> </u>	1			
					1		
		Occupation					
	_			Sub-1		5,000.00	
	Check here if additional pages are attached		Amo attache			0.00	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE		JNT			5,000.00	for details.
4. Date of [<u> </u>		I certify that this report is t	rue a	nd co	mplete to the best of my	knowledge
08/	15/16		Treasurer's Signature				ate
Treasurer's	B Daytime Telephone No.: (253) 988-2455		Tom Perry			0	3-22-2016

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

PDC OFFICE USE

100720929

Candidate or Committee Name (Do	─ °	9-12-2016					
House Republican Organ	izational Com	nmittee		0.1		_	
Mailing Address PO Box 7222				City Olymp:	ia, WA		
Zip + 4 98507	Office Sought (Cano	lidates)	Election Date 2016		Cs, Parties & Ca t period, did the con		
Report Period From (last C-4	t) To (er	nd of period)	Final Report?		ure (i.e., an expense g or opposing a stat		ered a contribution)
07/26/16	5 08	/31/16	Yes No X	Supporting	g or opposing a stat	e or local ca	illuluate :
RECEIPTS				*See nex	t page	Yes	No
Previous total cash and in kin (if beginning a new campaign	nd contributions (From n or calendar year, see	line 8, last C-4) instruction book	(let)			\$	100,111.88
2. Cash received (From line 2, §	Schedule A)			···\$	943,900.70		
3. In kind contributions received							
4. Total cash and in kind contrib	outions received this p	eriod (Line 2 plu	s 3)				943,900.70
5. Loan principal repayments m							
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3,	, Schedule C)		Show + or (-	-)	0.00		
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6)				Show + or (-)		0.00
8. Total cash and in kind contrib	outions during campai	gn (Combine line	s 1, 4 & 7)			1	,044,012.58
9. Total pledge payments due (f	From line 2, Schedule	В)	0.00				
EXPENDITURES		<u>'</u>	****				
Previous total cash and in kin (If beginning a new campaign	nd expenditures (From n or calendar year, see	ı line 17, last C-4 e instruction bool) klet)				99,368.81
11. Total cash expenditures (Fro	m line 4, Schedule A)				25,550.78		
12. In kind expenditures (goods &	& services) (From line	1, Schedule B).			0.00		
13. Total cash and in kind expend	ditures made this peri	od (Line 11 plus	line 12)				25,550.78
14. Loan principal repayments m	ade (From line 2, Sch	edule L)			0.00		
	0.1.1.0		01 /				
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3,	, Schedule C)		Show + or (-	-)	0.00	•	
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 1	5)			Show + or (-)		0.00
17. Total cash and in kind expend	ditures during campai	gn (Combine line	es 10, 13 and 16)				124,919.59
CANDIDATES ONLY Won Lost U	Name not Jnopposed on ballot		nd (Line 8 minus line 1				919,092.99
Primary election		-	equal your bank account balar				
General election	lo.:	19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and deb	ns owed)			0.00
		20. Balance (Su	urplus or deficit) (Line	18 minus liı	ne 19)		919,092.99
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the inf	formation herein and on	accompanying sch			rrect to the best of my	knowledge.	
Candidate's Signature	Date		Treasurer's Signature	9			Date
			Samantha Cott	on		Ω	9/13/16

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE to C4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

08/31/16 07/26/16 1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 08/05/2016 10,100.00 08/26/2016 933,800.70

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS

\$ Enter also on line 2 of C4

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 2)
- 3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE **DEFINITIONS** ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)
- I Independent Expenditures
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV)
- N Newspaper and Periodical Advertising O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering

- P Postage, Mailing Permits
- S Surveys and Polls
- F Fundraising Event Expenses
- T Travel, Accommodations, Meals M - Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below...
- Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A	0.40
08/24/16	Aristotle 401 W Capitol Avenue Suite 700 Little Rock, AR 72201-3464	G	PDC reporting software	316.00
07/28/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	12,562.89
08/30/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	12,562.89
08/19/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	108.60
	•	•	•	

Total from attached pages

Enter also on line 11 of C4 \$ 25,550.78

0.00

DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

PDC OFFICE USE

100728296

Candidate or Committee Name (Do	not abbreviate. Inclu	ide full name)			I		10-18-2016
House Republican Organ	izational Cor	mmittee					
Mailing Address PO Box 7222				City Olym _l	pia, WA		
Zip + 4 98507	Office Sought (Cand	didates)	Election Date 2016		ACs, Parties & Ca		ommittees: During ake an independent
Report Period From (last C-4	4) To (er	nd of period)	Final Report?	expend	<u>iture</u> (i.e., an expens	e not con	sidered a contribution)
Covered 09/01/16	5 10	/17/16	Yes No X	supporti	ng or opposing a sta	te or local	candidate?
RECEIPTS				*See ne	ext page	Yes	No
Previous total cash and in kir (if beginning a new campaigr	nd contributions (From n or calendar year, se	n line 8, last C-4) e instruction book	klet)			\$	1,044,012.58
2. Cash received (From line 2, §	Schedule A)			\$	201,951.00	_	
3. In kind contributions received	l (From line 1, Schedu	ıle B)			0.00	_	
4. Total cash and in kind contrib							201,951.00
5. Loan principal repayments m						-	
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3	, Schedule C)		Show + or	(-)	0.00	-	
7. Net adjustments this period (•						0.00
8. Total cash and in kind contrib							
9. Total pledge payments due (I	From line 2, Schedule	B)	0.00				
EXPENDITURES							
Previous total cash and in kir (If beginning a new campaigr	nd expenditures (From n or calendar year, se	n line 17, last C-4 e instruction book	·) klet)				124,919.59
11. Total cash expenditures (Fro	m line 4, Schedule A)				1,048,988.93	3	
12. In kind expenditures (goods 8	& services) (From line	1, Schedule B).			0.00	ב	
13. Total cash and in kind expend	ditures made this peri	od (Line 11 plus	line 12)				1,048,988.93
14. Loan principal repayments m	ade (From line 2, Sch	edule L)			0.00	2	
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3,	, Schedule C)		Show + or	(-)	0.00	<u>)</u>	
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 1	5)			Show + or (-)		0.00
17. Total cash and in kind expend	ditures during campai	gn (Combine line	es 10, 13 and 16)			ı	1,173,908.52
CANDIDATES ONLY Won Lost U	Name not Jnopposed on ballot	CASH SUMMA	ARY nd (Line 8 minus line	17)			72,055.06
			equal your bank account bala				72,000.00
Primary election		19. Liabilities: ((Sum of loans and del	bts owed)			0.00
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone N	lo.:	20. Balance (Si	urplus or deficit) (Line	18 minus	line 19)		72,055.06
CERTIFICATION: I certify that the int	formation herein and on	accompanying sch	edules and attachments	is true and	correct to the best of m	v knowleda	
Candidate's Signature	Date	assompanying Son	Treasurer's Signatur		serios to the beat of my	,omcag	Date
			Samantha Cot	ton			10/18/16

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE to C4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

10/17/16 09/01/16

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Date of deposit	Amount	Total deposits
09/13/2016	108,250.00					
09/28/2016	41,050.00					
10/14/2016	52,651.00					

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS

Enter also on line 2 of C4 \$

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 2)
- If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 3) petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE **DEFINITIONS** ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)
- I Independent Expenditures
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV)
- N Newspaper and Periodical Advertising O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering
- F Fundraising Event Expenses
 - T Travel, Accommodations, Meals

P - Postage, Mailing Permits

S - Surveys and Polls

- M Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

- 3. EXPENDITURES
 - a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the
 amount column on the first line below..
 - Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
 - For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A	0.00
10/14/16	Chad Magendanz for State Senat PO Box 1362 Issaquah, WA 98027-0056		Contribution	75,000.00
09/28/16	Citizens for Phil Fortunato PO Box 2201 Auburn, WA 98071-2201		PO Box 2201	5,000.00
09/19/16	Aristotle 401 W Capitol Avenue Suite 700 Little Rock, AR 72201-3464	G	PDC reporting software	316.00
10/14/16	Citizens For Steve Litzow 7683 SE 27th St #431 Mercer Island, WA 98040-2804		Contribution	90,000.00
09/08/16	Leinanei Aboen 3302 Woodside ct NE Olympia, WA 98506-3682		Reimbursement for Salmon Bake Supplies	408.12
09/28/16	Washington State Republican Pa 2840 Northup Way Suite 140 Bellevue, WA 98004-1433	С	Contribution	75,000.00
			Total from attached pages	¢ 002 264 01

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES

Total from attached pages \$ 803,264.81 Enter also on line 11 of C4 \$1,048,988.93

EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

09/01/16

10/17/16

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
09/20/16	Washington State Republican Pa 2840 Northup Way Suite 140 Bellevue, WA 98004-1433	С	Contribution	375,000.00
10/11/16	Jesse Young For State House PO Box 222 Gig Harbor, WA 98335-0222	G	Contribution	25,000.00
09/28/16	Committee to Elect Mike Volz PO Box 10163 Spokane, WA 99209-1163		Contribution	5,000.00
10/04/16	Minnick & Minnick 19030 Lenton Place SE # 616 Monroe, WA 98272-1353	М	Inkind to Kraft Campaign for Mailers	30,477.58
10/14/16	Minnick & Minnick 19030 Lenton Place SE # 616 Monroe, WA 98272-1353	М	Inkind to Kraft Campaign for Mailers	46,466.34
10/14/16	Friends of Jim Walsh P.O. Box 2259 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0371		Contribution	25,000.00
09/23/16	Friends of Jim Walsh P.O. Box 2259 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0371		Contribution	30,000.00
09/23/16	Citizens for Linda Kochmar PO Box 3676 Federal Way, WA 98063-3676	С	Contribution	30,000.00
09/08/16	Citizens for Linda Kochmar PO Box 3676 Federal Way, WA 98063-3676	С	Contribution	20,000.00
09/20/16	Friends for Teri Hickel PO Box 1034 Milton, WA 98354-1034	G	Phone Banking Hickel in-kind	1,050.00
09/08/16	Friends for Teri Hickel PO Box 1034 Milton, WA 98354-1034	G	Contribution	20,000.00
09/20/16	Friends for Teri Hickel PO Box 1034 Milton, WA 98354-1034	G	Contribution	30,000.00

Page Total \$ 637,993.92

EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

09/01/16

10/17/16

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
09/08/16	Janice Huxford For State Repre PO Box 1357 Lake Stevens, WA 98258-1357		Contribution	20,000.00
10/14/16	Janice Huxford For State Repre PO Box 1357 Lake Stevens, WA 98258-1357		Contribution	25,000.00
09/23/16	Janice Huxford For State Repre PO Box 1357 Lake Stevens, WA 98258-1357		Contribution	20,000.00
10/14/16	Friends To Elect Vicki Kraft PO Box 821481 Vancouver, WA 98682-0034		Contribution	5,000.00
10/14/16	Friends to Elect Lynda Wilson PO Box 820568 Vancouver, WA 98682-0012	G	Contribution	35,000.00
10/10/16	Friends to Elect Lynda Wilson PO Box 820568 Vancouver, WA 98682-0012	G	Contribution	40,000.00
09/28/16	Vote Valderrama 704 228th Ave NE PMB #735 Sammamish, WA 98074-7222		Contribution	5,000.00
09/09/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	98.60
09/29/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	15,073.69
10/07/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	98.60

Page Total \$ 165,270.89



Lake Stevens, WA

CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



STATE REPRESENTATIVE

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100718489

09-05-2016

Election Date

2016

							(1/02)	
Candidate or Committee	Name (Do not	abbreviate.	Use fu	ll name.)				ĺ
JANICE HUXFORD	(Janice 1	Huxford	for	State	Represe	ntative)		
Mailing Address								١
PO Box 1357								
City			Zip +	4		Office Sought (cand	idates)	Г

98258

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date Received		Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous		
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)	им место от отключение место от техней место о	
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L		
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation	MARKET OF A THERMOOF OF THE STREET, A CONTRACT OF THE STREET, AND A STREET, AND A STREET, AND A STREET, AND A	
	e Small contributions \$25,00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons)		

2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate* Date Amount R Ε Employer's Name, City and State Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Ν Total Received Χ 08/26/16 HOUSE REPUBLICAN PO Box 7222 5,000.00 5,000.00 Olympia, WA 98507 Occupation Χ 08/26/16 J. BRENT MCKINLEY Vine Street Group PO Box 430 500.00 500.00 Arlington, WA 98223 Arlington, WA OccupationDEVELOPER Χ 08/26/16 CONNIE MCKINLEY PO Box 430 500.00 500.00 Arlington, WA 98223 ${\bf Occupation} \\ {\bf HOMEMAKER}$ Χ 08/26/16 THOMAS HERCHE United Warehouses PO Box 3837 1,000.00 1,000.00 Seattle, WA 98124 Seattle, WA OccupationPRESIDENT Χ 08/26/16 DAVID BASSFORD Moneytree, Inc. 6720 Fort Dent Way Ste 230 1,000.00 1,000.00 Tukwila, WA 98188 Seattle, WA Occupation VICE PRESIDENT 8,000.00 Sub-total Amount from 3,150.00 pages are attached attached pages *See reverse 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT for details. 11,150.00 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4.

4. Date of Deposit	I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of	f my knowledge
08/30/16	Treasurer's Signature	Date
	Tom Perry	09-05-2016
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (253) 988-2455		

RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)

Page 2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

JANICE HUXFORD (Janice Huxford for State Representative)

08/30/16

2 CONTRIBLE	TIONS OVER \$25.00		т —			
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	P R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
08/26/16	SARA BASSFORD 6720 Fort Dent Way Ste 230 Tukwila, WA 98188	Moneytree, Inc. Seattle, WA Occupation EXECUTIVE	L	Х	1,000.00	1,000.00
08/26/16	DENNIS BASSFORD 4380 92nd Ave SE Mercer Island, WA 98040	Moneytree, Inc. Seattle, WA Occupation CEO		Х	1,000.00	1,000.00
08/26/16	ROBIN BASSFORD 4380 92nd Ave SE Mercer Island, WA 98040	Moneytree, Inc. Seattle, WA Occupation EXECUTIVE		Х	1,000.00	1,000.00
08/26/16	DENNIS TESCHLOG 2516 147th Pl SE Mill Creek, WA 98012	Occupation		Х	25.00	25.00
08/26/16	JAMIE TESCHLOG 2516 147th Pl SE Mill Creek, WA 98012	Occupation		Х	25.00	25.00
08/26/16	DONALD WATTS PO Box 2115 Everett, WA 98213	Occupation		Х	100.00	100.00
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation				

Page Total ___3, 150.00



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100716420

		(1/02)	08-22-2016
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full	name.)		
LINDA L KOCHMAR (Citizens for Kochma	ar)		
Mailing Address			
PO Box 3676			
City Zip + 4	9 ,	•	Election Date
Federal Way, WA 9806	3 STATE REPRESEN	NTATIVE	2016
1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOU	NT		

Date Amount Total Received b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)..... c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L..... d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons) 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate* Date E R Amount Employer's Name, City and State Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Total Received Χ 08/11/16 HOUSE REPUBLICAN PO Box 7222 5,000.00 5,000.00 Olympia, WA 98507 Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation 5,000.00 Sub-total ☐ Check here if additional Amount from 0.00 pages are attached attached pages *See reverse 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT for details. 5,000.00

Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4.			
4. Date of Deposit	I certify that this report is true and co	nplete to the best of n	ıy knowledge
08/15/16	Treasurer's Signature		Date
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (253) 988-2455	Tom Perry		08-22-2016



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100717107

08-27-2016

		(1/02)		
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)				
VICKI C KRAFT (Friends to Elect Vicki Kraft)				
Mailing Address				
P.O. Box 821481				
City Zip + 4	Office Sought (cand	lidates)	Election Date	
Vancouver WA 98682	STATE REPRESEN	NTATIVE	2016	

2 CONTE	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized RIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00	rand number of persons giving (p	persor	is)		
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	P R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate [*] Total
08/26/16	HOUSE REPUBLICAN PO Box 7222 Olympia, WA 98507	Occupation		Х	5,000.00	5,000.00
08/26/16	WASHINGTON FOOD INDUSTRY PO Box 706 Olympia, WA 98507			Х	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Occupation	_			
08/26/16	FISHER CREEK CAMPUS LLC 5700 NW Fisher Creek Drive, Camas, WA 98607			Х	950.00	950.00
		Occupation				
08/26/16	FISHER INVESTMENTS 5525 NW Fisher Creek Drive Camas, WA 98607			X	950.00	950.00
		Occupation				
08/26/16	WA KSF LLC 5700 NW Fisher Creek Drive, Camas, WA 98607			Х	950.00	950.00
		Occupation				
			Sub-t	otal	8,850.00	
	Check here if additional pages are attached	Amo attach	ount f		0.00	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED PARTS 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Scheo	D TO ACCOUNT	•	-	8,850.00	for details.

	1 9			
3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO AC Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to		8,850.00	for details.	
4. Date of Deposit	I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of m			
08/27/16	Treasurer's Signature		Date	
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (503)884-6079	Paul N Kraft	(08-27-2016	



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100715717

08-15-2016

		(1194)
Candidate or Committee Name (Do	not abbreviate. Use full name.)	·
Washington State Repu	blican Party Exempt	
Mailing Address		
11811 NE 1st Street S	uite A 306	
City	Zip + 4	Office Sought (candidates)
Rellevue WA	98005	

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date Received						Amount	Total
08/12/16	a. Anonymous					0.00	0.0
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	oank (include can	didate loans in 1c)			0.00	0.0
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Sc	chedule L					
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auct	tions, other). Atta	ach explanation				
08/12/16	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	d and number of	persons aiving (p	erson	s)	0.00	
2. CONTRI	IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00		,				
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip		ns of more than \$100:* Name, City and State	P R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate [*] Total
8/12/16	The Reagan Fund						
	PO Box 904 Olympia, WA 98507-0904					10,000.00	20,000.00
	1 1 /	Occupation					
8/12/16	Kenneth L. Fisher	Fisher In	vestments				
	5525 NW Fisher Creek Dr Camas, WA 98607-9911	Camas, WA				2,000.00	38,000.00
	Canas, wir 50007 5511		OccupationCEO				
8/12/16	Cowlitz County Republican Part						
	PO Box 2327					750.00	750.00
	Longview, WA 98632	Occupation					
8/12/16	Kenneth L. Fisher	•	vestments				
-,,	5525 NW Fisher Creek Dr					2,000.00	38,000.00
	Camas, WA 98607-9911	Camas, WA					
		Occupation ^{CE}	60				
8/12/16	Clyde Holland 1111 Main Street Ste. 700	Holland P	artners Group			2,000.00	36,000.00
	Vancouver, WA 98660-2970	Vancouver	, WA			2,000.00	30,000.00
		Occupation	0				
				Sub-to	otal	16,750.00	
	Check here if additional pages are attached		Amo attache	unt fr ed pag		2,000.00	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE arts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Scheo		Γ			18,750.00	for details.
4. Date of [·		I certify that this report is t	rue ar	d con	plete to the best of my	knowledge
08/	12/16		Treasurer's Signature				Date
	s Daytime Telephone No.: (425) 460-0570	:	Dan J Brady			C	8-15-2016

RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)

Page 2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)	Deposit Date
Washington State Republican Party Exempt	08/12/16

2 CONTRIBUT	IONE OVED FOR AN		Т			
Z. CONTRIBUT	IONS OVER \$25.00	I	_P	G		
		Contributions of more than \$100:*	R	E		Aggregate
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Employer's Name, City and State	î	N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
Date neceived	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Employer's Name, Oity and State	+-	- '	Amount	Total
08/12/16	Clade Helland	Holland Partners Group				
00/12/10	Clyde Holland			•		
	1111 Main Street Ste. 700	Vancouver, WA			2,000.00	36,000.00
	Vancouver, WA 98660-2970				_,	00,000.00
	,	Occupation CEO				
		Occupation				
		Occupation	1			
				•		
		Occupation			<u> </u>	
				L		
		Occupation .				
		Occupation	_	_		
				-		
		Occupation				
		· ·				
		Occupation	_			
			L	L		
		Occupation				
			1			
		Occupation	_			
		Occupation				
		'	T			
			_	Ī		
		Occupation	_			
						_
				Ь		
		Occupation				
		Cocupation				

Page Total ____2,000.00



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100720367

09-12-2016

			(1/02)	09 12 2010	
Candidate or Committee Name (Do no	ot abbreviate. Use full name.)				
Washington State Republ	lican Party Non-Exempt				
Mailing Address					
11811 NE 1st Street Sui	ite A 306				
City	Zip + 4	Office Sought (cand	didates)	Election Date	
Bellevue, WA	98005			2016	
1 MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DE	POSITED IN ACCOUNT			-	

Date Received				Amount	Total
09/09/16	a. Anonymous			0.00	0.0
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	ank (include candidate loans in 1c)		0.00	0.0
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Sc	hedule L			
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auct	ions, other). Attach explanation			
09/09/16	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	d and number of persons giving (persons)	0.00	
2. CONTR	BUTIONS OVER \$25.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	P C R E I N	Amount	Aggregate [*] Total
9/09/16	Clyde Holland	Holland Partners Group		_	
	1111 Main Street Ste. 700 Vancouver, WA 98660-2970	Vancouver, WA		2,000.00	206,000.00
	·	OccupationCEO			
9/09/16	Kenneth L. Fisher	Fisher Investments			
	5525 NW Fisher Creek Dr Camas, WA 98607-9911	Camas, WA		2,000.00	6,000.00
	Camas, wa 90007-9911	OccupationCEO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
9/09/16	House Republican Organizationa	Occupation 0.50			
	PO Box 7222			50,000.00	50,000.00
	Olympia, WA 98507-7222	<i>r</i>			
		Occupation	П		
9/09/16	Kenneth L. Fisher 5525 NW Fisher Creek Dr	Fisher Investments		2,000.00	6,000.00
	Camas, WA 98607-9911	Camas, WA		0,000.00	
		Occupation ^{CEO}			
9/09/16	Clyde Holland	Holland Partners Group		_	
	1111 Main Street Ste. 700 Vancouver, WA 98660-2970	Vancouver, WA		100,000.00	206,000.00
		Occupation CEO			
			Sub-tota	156,000.00	
	☑ Check here if additional pages are attached	1	ount fron	,	*See reverse
	TUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE arts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Scheo	D TO ACCOUNT		283,000.00	for details.
4. Date of I		I certify that this report is	true and	complete to the best of m	y knowledge
09/	09/16	Treasurer's Signature			Date
03/	S Daytime Telephone No · (425) 460-0570	Dan J Brady		1	09-12-2016

RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)

Page 2

	· —
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)	Deposit Date
Washington State Republican Party Non-Exempt	09/09/16

2 CONTDIDIT	TIONS OVER \$25.00					
Z. GOMITTIBUT		Contributions of more than \$400.5	P	G		A
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	R	E N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
09/09/16	Mark Dedomenico 322 Karen Ave Unit 4305 Las Vegas, NV 89109-0458	Pro Sport Club Bellevue, WA			125,000.00	240,000.00
	Las vegas, NV 09109-0430	Occupation Physician	_	1		
09/09/16	Clyde Holland 1111 Main Street Ste. 700 Vancouver, WA 98660-2970	Holland Partners Group Vancouver, WA Occupation CEO			2,000.00	206,000.00
		Occupation			_	
		Occupation	1	Ι		
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation	1	Ι		
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Сосирация				
		Occupation	1	1		
				<u> </u>		
		Occupation				

Page Total <u>127,000.00</u>



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100720739

09-12-2016

		(1/02)	05 12 2010
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)			
JAMES W WALSH (Friends of Jim Walsh)			
Mailing Address			
P.O. Box 2259			
City Zip + 4	Office Sought (candi	idates)	Election Date
711	STATE REPRESEN	ITATIVE	2016

Date Received						Amount	Total
	a. Anonymous						
	b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the ba	ank (include ca	ndidate loans in 1c)			место потименти по темпения по по темпения по по темпения по по темпения по те	
	c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Scl	hedule L					
	d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, aucti	ions, other). At	tach explanation				
09/08/16	e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized	d and number o	f persons givifig (p	ersor	ns)	100.00	
2. CONTR	IBUTIONS OVER \$25.00		, <u> </u>				
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip		ons of more than \$100:* s Name, City and State	P R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate [*] Total
9/03/16	MICHAEL PADDEN				Х		
	13021 E. 9th Ave. Spokane Valley, WA 99216					100.00	100.00
		Occupation					
9/08/16	LILY KOLDITZ				Х		
	PO Box 820 Cathlamet, WA 98612					50.00	50.00
		Occupation					
9/08/16	FRANK MOSES				Х		
	3798 Wishkah Rd. Aberdeen, WA 98520					25.00	50.00
		Occupation					
9/08/16	TIM KUHN				X		
	809 East Market St. Aberdeen, WA 98520					100.00	100.00
		Occupation					
9/08/16	LOWER COLUMBIAN REPULICANS				Х		
	PO Box 164 Longview, WA 98632					500.00	500.00
		Occupation					
		Occupation		Sub-t	otal	875.00	
	☐ Check here if additional pages are attached		Amo attache			6,725.00	*See reverse
	FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITE arts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Scheo		IT		T	7,600.00	for details.
4. Date of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		I certify that this report is t	rue ai	nd com	plete to the best of my	knowledge
09,	/08/16		Treasurer's Signature			ן	Date
Treasurer'	s Daytime Telephone No.: (253) 235-9296		Jason Michaud			0	9-12-2016

Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4.		.,				
4. Date of Deposit	I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge					
09/08/16	Treasurer's Signature		Date			
Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (253) 235–9296	Jason Michaud		09-12-2016			

RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)

Page 2

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

JAMES W WALSH (Friends of Jim Walsh)

Deposit Date

09/08/16

2. CONTRIBU	TIONS OVER \$25.00					
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	P R I	G E N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
09/08/16	COWLITZ COUNTY REPUBLICANS 1425 N. 2nd Ave. Kelso, WA 98626	Occupation		Х	400.00	400.00
09/08/16	TERRY GRAHAM 29 Sund Rd. Elma, WA 98541	Self Employed Elma, WA Occupation REAL ESTATE BROKE	L SR	Х	250.00	250.00
09/08/16	WILLIAM ROSEN 3208 Cascadia Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98144	Alaskan Copper Seattle, WA Occupation METAL DISTRIBUTIO	L_ N	Х	250.00	250.00
09/08/16	HOUSE REPUBLICAN ORGANIZATIONAL PO Box 7222 Olympia, WA 98507	Occupation		Х	5,000.00	5,000.00
09/08/16	FRANK MOSES 3798 Wishkah Rd. Aberdeen, WA 98520	Occupation		Х	25.00	50.00
09/08/16	DONALD LEMMONS 500 Colorado St. Kelso, WA 98626	Occupation		Х	50.00	50.00
09/08/16	CARLA LEMMONS 500 Colorado St. Kelso, WA 98626	Occupation		Х	50.00	50.00
09/08/16	RICH DAHL PO Box 1823 Longview, WA 98632	Occupation		Х	50.00	50.00
09/08/16	BARBARA DAHL PO Box 1823 Longview, WA 98632	Occupation		Х	50.00	50.00
09/08/16	TONY STEPHENS 315 Sahali Dr. Bremerton, WA 98310	None Bremerton, WA Occupation RETIRED		Х	50.00	50.00
09/08/16	CHRISTINE STEPHENS 315 Sahali Dr. Bremerton, WA 98310	Occupation		Х	50.00	50.00

Page Total ___6, 225.00

RECEIPTS CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to C-3 Form)

Page 3

	· **** —
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)	Deposit Date
JAMES W WALSH (Friends of Jim Walsh)	09/08/16

2 CONTRIBUT	IONS OVER \$25.00		T -			
2. 0011111111111111111111111111111111111		Contributions of more than 2400 st	P	G		A
Date Received	Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip	Contributions of more than \$100:* Employer's Name, City and State	R	E N	Amount	Aggregate Total*
00/00/16				Х		
09/08/16	TOM ISAACSON 1900 W. 6th St.	L.G. Isaacson Aberdeen, WA			1	
	Aberdeen, WA 98520	·			250.00	250.00
		Occupation SELF EMPLOYED	_			
09/08/16	LINDA ISAACSON	None		Х		
	1900 W. 6th St.	Aberdeen, WA			250.00	250.00
	Aberdeen, WA 98520	Occupation HOMEMAKER				200.00
		Occupation HOMEMAKER				
		Occupation				
						_
		Occupation	_	1		
		Occupation				
		Occupation	Т			
		Occupation				
		·				
		Occupation	_	_		
		Occupation				
		Occupation				
		Occupation	_			
]	
		Occupation				

Page Total ______500.00



CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS



THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE

100717077

08-26-2016

		(1/02)	00 20 2010
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)			
JESSE L YOUNG (Jesse Young for State House Comm	ittee)		
Mailing Address			
P.O. Box 222			
City Zip + 4	Office Sought (candidate	ates)	Election Date
Gig Harbor, WA 98335-0222	STATE REPRESENT	ATIVE	2016

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT Total Date Amount Received 343.00 b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in 1c)...... c. Loans, notes, security agreements. Attach Schedule L..... d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other). Attach explanation . 85.00 08/26/16 e. Small contributions \$25.00 or less not itemized and number of persons giving (persons) 2. CONTRIBUTIONS OVER \$25.00 Contributions of more than \$100:* Aggregate* Date R E N Amount Employer's Name, City and State Contributor's Name, Address, City, State, Zip Total Received Χ 08/26/16 HOUSE REPUBLICAN PO Box 7222 5,000.00 5,000.00 Olympia, WA 98507 Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation Occupation 5,085.00 Sub-total ☐ Check here if additional **Amount from** 0.00 pages are attached attached pages *See reverse 3. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT for details. 5,085.00 Sum of parts 1 and 2 above. Enter this amount in line 1, Schedule A to C4. 4. Date of Deposit I certify that this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge Treasurer's Signature Date 08/26/16

08-26-2016 Jason Michaud Treasurer's Daytime Telephone No.: (253) 235-9296

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

C4(3/97)

PDC OFFICE USE

100720929

Candidate or Cor		not abbreviate. Inclu	de full name)					09-12-2016
	lican Organ	izational Cor	nmittee					
Mailing Address PO Box 7222					City Olymp	ia, WA		
Zip + 4 98507		Office Sought (Cano	didates)	Election Date 2016				mmittees: During lke an independent
Report Period	From (last C-4	l) To (er	nd of period)	Final Report?	expendit	ure (i.e., an exper	nse not cons	idered a contribution)
Covered	07/26/16	08	/31/16	Yes No X	supportin	g or opposing a st	ate or local o	<u>:andidate</u> ?
RECEIPTS					*See nex	t page	Yes	No
Previous to (if beginnin)	otal cash and in kin g a new campaign	d contributions (From or calendar year, see	line 8, last C-4) instruction bool	klet)			···_\$	100,111.88
2. Cash recei	ved (From line 2, S	Schedule A)			···\$	943,900.70)	
3. In kind con	tributions received	(From line 1, Schedu	ıle B)			0.00	<u>) </u>	
				s 3)				943,900.70
5. Loan princi	pal repayments m	ade (From line 2, Sch	edule L)			0.00)	
6. Corrections	(From line 1 or 3,	Schedule C)		Show + or (<u>-</u>)	0.00)	
								0.00
			l					1,044,012.58
9. Total pledg	e payments due (F	rom line 2, Schedule	B)	0.00				
EXPENDITURES								
10. Previous to (If beginnin	otal cash and in kin ig a new campaigr	d expenditures (From or calendar year, se	n line 17, last C-4 e instruction bool	·) <let)< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>99,368.81</td></let)<>				99,368.81
11. Total cash	expenditures (Froi	m line 4, Schedule A)				25,550.	<u>78</u>	
12. In kind exp	enditures (goods &	& services) (From line	1, Schedule B).			0.0	70	
13. Total cash	and in kind expend	ditures made this peri	od (Line 11 plus	line 12)				25,550.78
14. Loan princi	pal repayments m	ade (From line 2, Sch	edule L)			0.0) ()	
				Show + or (
								0.00
17. Total cash	and in kind expend	ditures during campai		es 10, 13 and 16)				
CANDIDATES O	•	Name not	CASH SUMMA	•				124,919.59
D:	Won Lost U	Jnopposed on ballot		nd (Line 8 minus line apqual your bank account bala				919,092.99
Primary election General election	<u> </u>		19. Liabilities:	(Sum of loans and deb	ots owed)			0.00
Treasurer's Day	time Telephone N	lo.:	20. Balance (Si	urplus or deficit) (Line	18 minus li	ine 19)		919,092.99
CERTIFICATION Candidate's Sign		ormation herein and on Date	accompanying sch	edules and attachments i Treasurer's Signatur		orrect to the best of I	my knowledge	Date
				Samantha Cott	-on			09/13/16

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE to C4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.) Report Date

> 07/26/16 08/31/16

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Date of deposit Amount | Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 08/05/2016 10,100.00 08/26/2016 933,800.70

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS

Enter also on line 2 of C4

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally needed. The exceptions are:

- If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 1) committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 2)
- If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

CODE **DEFINITIONS** ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers)
- I Independent Expenditures
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV)
- N Newspaper and Periodical Advertising
- O Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering

- P Postage, Mailing Permits
- S Surveys and Polls

- F Fundraising Event Expenses
- T Travel, Accommodations, Meals M - Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below...
- Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A	0.40
08/24/16	Aristotle 401 W Capitol Avenue Suite 700 Little Rock, AR 72201-3464	G	PDC reporting software	316.00
07/28/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	12,562.89
08/30/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	12,562.89
08/19/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	108.60

Total from attached pages Enter also on line 11 of C4 25,550.78

0.00

HROC Contributions made and				
timely disclosed				
Vendor	Date	Amoun	t	Description
CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO	2016-09-28	\$	5,000.00	PO BOX 2201
PRINTNW	2016-07-13	\$	742.11	GARCIA DOORBELL CARDS
FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL	2016-09-20	\$	30,000.00	CONTRIBUTION
FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL	2016-09-08	\$	20,000.00	CONTRIBUTION
FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL	2016-09-20	\$	1,050.00	PHONE BANKING HICKEL IN-KIND
JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE	2016-10-14	\$	25,000.00	CONTRIBUTION
JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE	2016-09-08	\$	20,000.00	CONTRIBUTION
JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE	2016-09-23	\$	20,000.00	CONTRIBUTION
			•	INKIND TO HUXFORD CAMPAIGN FOR
MINNICK & MINNICK	2016-04-14	\$	5,442.46	LITERATURE
CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR				CONTRIBUTION
CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR				CONTRIBUTION
CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR				CONTRIBUTION
NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST	2016-06-12	\$	2,000.00	IN-KIND KOCHMAR FOR CONTRACT SERVIC
NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST	2016-05-12	Ś	2.000.00	IN-KIND KOCHMAR FOR CONTRACT SERVIC
ACTION SOLUTIONS	2016-07-13			IN-KIND VOTER ID KOCHMAR/HICKEL
MINNICK & MINNICK	2016-10-14	¢	·	INKIND TO KRAFT CAMPAIGN FOR MAILERS
WINTER & WINTER	2010 10 14	7	40,400.54	TO KIND TO KIND TO KIND TO KIND TO KIND WEEKS
MINNICK & MINNICK	2016-10-04	Ś	30.477.58	INKIND TO KRAFT CAMPAIGN FOR MAILERS
			,	CONTRIBUTION
				CONTRIBUTION
				CONTRIBUTION
				TAYLOR MAILER (WILL BE REIMBURSED
				CONTRIBUTION
	2010-10-11			
Total		Ş	1,029,374.76	
	Vendor CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO PRINTNW FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE MINNICK & MINNICK CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST	timely disclosed Vendor CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO PRINTNW 2016-07-13 FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL PRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE Z016-09-23 MINNICK & MINNICK CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR Z016-09-23 CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR Z016-09-08 CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR Z016-07-12 NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST ACTION SOLUTIONS MINNICK & MINNICK MINNICK & MINNICK Z016-10-14 MINNICK & MINNICK Z016-10-14 MINNICK & MINNICK Z016-10-14 CITIZENS FOR STEVE LITZOW Z016-10-14 CHAD MAGENDANZ FOR STATE SENAT PRINTNW Z016-05-12 VOTE VALDERRAMA Z016-09-28 COMMITTEE TO ELECT MIKE VOLZ COMMITTEE TO ELECT MIKE VOLZ COMMITTEE TO ELECT PAUL J. WAG FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH FRIENDS TO ELECT LYNDA WILSON Z016-10-14 WASHINGTON STATE REPUBLICAN PA JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE REPUBLICAN PA JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE Z016-09-28 JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE	timely disclosed Vendor Date Amoun CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO 2016-09-28 \$ PRINTNW 2016-07-13 \$ FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 \$ FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 \$ FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 \$ JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-10-14 \$ JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-08 \$ JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-23 \$ MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-09-23 \$ CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR 2016-09-23 \$ CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR 2016-09-08 \$ CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR 2016-09-08 \$ NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST 2016-06-12 \$ NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST 2016-06-12 \$ NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST 2016-05-12 \$ ACTION SOLUTIONS 2016-10-14 \$ MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-10-14 \$ MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-10-14 \$ </td <td>Vendor Date Amount CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO 2016-09-28 \$ 5,000.00 PRINTNW 2016-07-13 \$ 742.11 FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 \$ 30,000.00 FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 \$ 1,050.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-20 \$ 1,050.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-20 \$ 20,000.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-23 \$ 20,000.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-08 \$ 20,000.00 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-09-23 \$ 30,000.00 CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR 2016-09-23 \$ 30,000.00 CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR 2016-09-23 \$ 20,000.00 NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST 2016-07-12 \$ 4,000.00 NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST 2016-07-12 \$ 2,000.00 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-07-13 \$ 1,250.00 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-10-14 \$ 46,466.34 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-10-14 \$ 90,000.00 CITIZENS FOR STEVE LITZOW 2016-10-14 \$ 90,000.0</td>	Vendor Date Amount CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO 2016-09-28 \$ 5,000.00 PRINTNW 2016-07-13 \$ 742.11 FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 \$ 30,000.00 FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL 2016-09-20 \$ 1,050.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-20 \$ 1,050.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-20 \$ 20,000.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-23 \$ 20,000.00 JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REPRE 2016-09-08 \$ 20,000.00 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-09-23 \$ 30,000.00 CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR 2016-09-23 \$ 30,000.00 CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR 2016-09-23 \$ 20,000.00 NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST 2016-07-12 \$ 4,000.00 NEW MEDIA NORTHWEST 2016-07-12 \$ 2,000.00 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-07-13 \$ 1,250.00 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-10-14 \$ 46,466.34 MINNICK & MINNICK 2016-10-14 \$ 90,000.00 CITIZENS FOR STEVE LITZOW 2016-10-14 \$ 90,000.0

	Other HROC Expenditures				
Candidate Supported	Vendor	Date	Amount		Description
N/A	FALLON RESEARCH & COMMUNICATIO	2016-10-26	\$	26,000.00	SURVEYS LD 5 26 31
N/A	CLARK COUNTY GOP	2016-10-28	\$	5,000.00	CONTRIBUTION
N/A	PRINTNW	2016-10-21	\$	3,579.02	NEALEY MAILER - TO BE REIMBURSED
N/A	ACTION SOLUTIONS	2016-10-31	\$	1,172.22	AUTO DIAL CALLS
N/A	WA HEALTH BENEFIT EXCHANGE	2016-03-01	\$	709.16	HEALTH CARE
N/A	WASHINGTON HEALTH BENEFIT EXCH	2016-04-01	\$	709.16	HEALTHCARE
N/A	WASHINGTON HEALTH BENEFIT EXCH	2016-01-01	\$	709.16	HEALTHCARE
	Total		\$	37,878.72	
	HROC Contributions made but not				
	disclosed				
		Date Reported Rec'd			
Candidate Supported	Vendor	Date Reported Rec'd by Cand/Comm	Amount		Description
Candidate Supported Kraft	Vendor FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT	-	Amount \$	5,000.00	Description Monetary Contribution
		by Cand/Comm			-
Kraft	FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT	by Cand/Comm 8/26/2016	\$	5,000.00	Monetary Contribution
Kraft Young	FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE	by Cand/Comm 8/26/2016 8/26/2016	\$	5,000.00	Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution
Kraft Young Walsh	FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH	by Cand/Comm 8/26/2016 8/26/2016 9/8/2016	\$ \$ \$	5,000.00 5,000.00	Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution
Kraft Young Walsh Huxford	FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REP	by Cand/Comm 8/26/2016 8/26/2016 9/8/2016 8/26/2016	\$ \$ \$ \$	5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00	Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution
Kraft Young Walsh Huxford Fortunato	FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REP CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO	by Cand/Comm 8/26/2016 8/26/2016 9/8/2016 8/26/2016 8/26/2016	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00	Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution Monetary Contribution
Kraft Young Walsh Huxford Fortunato Kochmar	FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REP CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR	by Cand/Comm 8/26/2016 8/26/2016 9/8/2016 8/26/2016 8/26/2016 8/11/2016	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00	Monetary Contribution
Kraft Young Walsh Huxford Fortunato Kochmar Hickel	FRIENDS TO ELECT VICKI KRAFT JESSE YOUNG FOR STATE HOUSE FRIENDS OF JIM WALSH JANICE HUXFORD FOR STATE REP CITIZENS FOR PHIL FORTUNATO CITIZENS FOR LINDA KOCHMAR FRIENDS FOR TERI HICKEL	by Cand/Comm 8/26/2016 8/26/2016 9/8/2016 8/26/2016 8/26/2016 8/11/2016 8/11/2016	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00	Monetary Contribution

Kurt Young

From:

Mark Lamb <mark@northcreeklaw.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, September 20, 2017 10:14 AM

To: Cc:

Kurt Young 'Mark Lamb'

Subject:

RE: HROC and The Reagan Fund

Mr. Young,

The Reagan Fund and House Republican Organizational Committee both encountered difficulties in reporting due to the oversight of an employee (Andrew Aboen) in 2016. Mr. Aboen was given responsibility to transmit the relevant spending and contribution information to the PDC but (on the occasions outlined in the complaints) he did not timely do so. Although the transactions at issue represent a very small amount of the activity undertaken by both committees (and were reported timely and accurately by other entities so the public was aware of the activity), Mr. Aboen sincerely regrets the error as does the Reagan Fund and HROC.

The Reagan Fund and HROC have amended all of the relevant reports at issue in the complaints. The committees have further taken the step of retaining a new outside PDC compliance specialist who will review all filings and advise both committees on internal controls to ensure this does not occur again.

Please advise if you require anything additional to address this matter.

Best,

Mark

<image001.jpg> Mark Lamb
The North Creek Law Firm
A Professional Corporation

12900 NE 180th Street Suite #235 Bothell, WA 98011

(425) 368-4238 (425) 489-2824 (FAX)

www.northcreeklaw.com

The information contained in this email is confidential and may also be attorney-privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, please reply to the sender that you have received the message in error and then delete it. Any review, reliance, disclosure, copying, forwarding, distribution or any action taken or omitted by others without express permission is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Please note: The North Creek Law Firm does not under any circumstances accept service, notices, or demands by e mail without specific prior permission.

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 PO BOX 40908 OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 (360) 753-1111 TOLL FREE 1-877-801-2828

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

C4

PDC OFFICE USE 100788661 AMENDS 100720929 09-25-2017

Candidate of Committee National Republican	•		,				
Mailing Address	Organizatio	mai coi	mmittee		City	-	
O Box 7222					Olympia, WA		
Zip + 4 98507	Office S	ought (Cand	didates)	Election Date 2016	*For PACs, Parties & Ca		
Covered	(last C-4) /26/16	,	nd of period) /31/16	Final Report? Yes No X	expenditure (i.e., an expension supporting or opposing a state		
RECEIPTS				'	*See next page	Yes	No
Previous total cash a (if beginning a new c	and in kind contribution	utions (From dar year, see	l line 8, last C-4 e instruction boo	·) oklet)		\$	100,111.88
2. Cash received (From	line 2, Schedule	A)		***************************************	··· \$ 943,900.70		
3. In kind contributions	received (From lin	e 1, Schedu	ıle B)		0.00		
4. Total cash and in kin	d contributions red	ceived this p	eriod (Line 2 pl	us 3)			943,900.70
5. Loan principal repays	ments made (Fron	n line 2, Sch	edule L)		0.00		
6. Corrections (From lin	ne 1 or 3, Schedule	∋ C)		Show + or (0.00		
7. Net adjustments this	period (Combine	line 5 & 6)			Show + or (-)		0.00
8. Total cash and in kin	d contributions du	ring campai	gn (Combine lir	nes 1, 4 & 7)			1,044,012.58
9. Total pledge paymen	nts due (From line	2, Schedule	В)	0.00			
	ampaign or calend	dar year, se	e instruction boo	oklet)	115,968.69		9 9,368.81
13. Total cash and in kin	d expenditures ma	ade this peri	od (Line 11 plus	s line 12)			115,968.69
14. Loan principal repayr	ments made (Fron	ı line 2, Sch	edule L)		0.00		
					-)0.00		
16. Net adjustments this	period (Combine	ines 14 & 1	5)		Show + or (-)		0.00
17. Total cash and in kin	d expenditures du	ring campai	gn (Combine lir	nes 10, 13 and 16)			215,337.50
CANDIDATES ONLY Won Primary election	Lost Unopposed	Name not on ballot		and (Line 8 minus line	17)nce(s) plus your petly cash balance.		828,675.08
General election			19. Liabilities:	(Sum of loans and deb	ots owed)		0.00
Treasurer's Daytime Tele	phone No.:		20. Balance (S	Surplus or deficit) (Line	18 minus line 19)		828,675.08
CERTIFICATION: I certify the Candidate's Signature	hat the information h		accompanying sc		s true and correct to the best of my	knowledge	
variouate's Signature		Date		Treasurer's Signatur			Date
				Samantha Cott	On .		HM / 25 / 1 7

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE

SCHEDULE to C4

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)

Report Date

07/26/16 08/31/16

1. CASH RECEIPTS (Contributions) which have been reported on C3. List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted.

Amount | Date of deposit Total deposits Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount I 08/05/2016 10,100.00 08/26/2016 933,800.70

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS

Enter also on line 2 of C4

943,900,70

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally

- If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block;
- When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and
- If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum petition, use code "V" and provide the following information on an attached sheet: name and address of each person/entity compensated, amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures.

DEFINITIONS ON NEXT PAGE

- C Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) I Independent Expenditures
- L Literature, Brochures, Printing
- B Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising
- O Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.)
- V Voter Signature Gathering

- P Postage, Mailing Permits
- S Surveys and Polls
- F Fundraising Event Expenses
- T Travel, Accommodations, Meals M - Management/Consulting Services
- W Wages, Salaries, Benefits
- G General Operation and Overhead

3. EXPENDITURES

- a) Expenditures of \$50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized. Add up these expenditures and show the total in the amount column on the first line below...
- b) Itemize each expenditure of more than \$50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount.
- For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment.

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description		Amount
N/A	Expenses of \$50 or less	N/A	N/A		0.40
08/09/16	Janice Huxford For State Repre PO Box 1357 Lake Stevens, WA 98258-1357		Contribution		5,000.00
08/09/16	Citizens for Linda Kochmar PO Box 3676 Federal Way, WA 98063-3676	С	Contribution		5,000.00
08/30/16	Washington State Republican Pa 11811 NE 1st Street Suite A306 Bellevue, WA 98005-3033	С	Contribution		50,000.00
08/09/16	Friends To Elect Vicki Kraft PO Box 821481 Vancouver, WA 98682-0034		Contribution		5,000.00
07/28/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes		12,562.89
08/09/16	Friends for Teri Hickel PO Box 1034 Milton, WA 98354-1034	G	Contribution		5,000.00
4. TOTAL CA	SH EXPENDITURES	1	Total from attached pages Enter also on line 11 of C4	\$	33,405.40 115,968.69

EXPENDITURES CONTINUATION SHEET (Attachment to Schedule A)

Page 3

		age 3
Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate. Use full name.)	F	Report Date
	07/26/16	08/31/16

Date Paid	Vendor or Recipient (Name and Address)	Code	Purpose of Expense and/or Description	Amount
08/19/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	108.60
08/09/16	Friends of Jim Walsh P.O. Box 2259 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0371		Contribution	5,000.00
08/03/16	PrintNW 9914 32nd Avenue S Lakewood, WA 98499-9265	G	Remit envelopes	417.91
08/09/16	Jesse Young For State House PO Box 222 Gig Harbor, WA 98335-0222	G	Contribution	5,000.00
08/09/16	Citizens for Phil Fortunato PO Box 2201 Auburn, WA 98071-2201		Contribution	5,000.00
08/30/16	ADP 18702 N Creek Parkway Suite 100 Bothell, WA 98011-8019	W	Payroll, fees and taxes	12,562.89
08/24/16	Aristotle 401 W Capitol Avenue Suite 700 Little Rock, AR 72201-3464	G	PDC reporting software	316.00
08/09/16	Committee to Elect Paul J. Wag 8920 Butte Terrace SW Lakewood, WA 98498-3696	G	Contribution	5,000.00
2				

Page Total \$ 33,405.40